OF \$390.00.00 /8052028

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI96789

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WHITE OAK HEALTHCARE FINANCE, LLC, as administrative agent		03/15/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	DERMLITE LLC
Street Address:	31521 Rancho Viejo Road, Suite 104
City:	San Juan Capistrano
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92675
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78052028	DERMLITE
Serial Number:	78309403	3GEN
Serial Number:	77104040	LUMIO
Serial Number:	77395240	CARBON
Serial Number:	85516449	DLCAM
Serial Number:	85516456	DERMLITE CAM
Serial Number:	85959408	PIGMENTBOOST
Serial Number:	86141299	MAGNETICONNECT
Serial Number:	87871530	NAILIO
Serial Number:	86545953	ICECAP
Serial Number:	86704361	DERMLITE HÜD
Serial Number:	86704365	HÜD
Serial Number:	90095613	SYRIS
Serial Number:	75620660	SYRIS SCIENTIFIC
Serial Number:	87668688	DERMLITE GL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045228409

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008370 FRAME: 0432

900840854

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4044205527
Email: rjk@phrd.com
Correspondent Name: Rhonda J. Kenyeri

Address Line 1: 303 Peachtree Street, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda Kenyeri
SIGNATURE:	Rhonda Kenyeri
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (3Gen Dermlite)(10401382.1)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (3Gen Dermlite)(10401382.1)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (3Gen Dermlite)(10401382.1)#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (3Gen Dermlite)(10401382.1)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

March 15, 2024

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, **WHITE OAK HEALTHCARE FINANCE, LLC**, as administrative agent ("<u>Assignor</u>"), does hereby bargain, sell, assign, transfer and convey to **DERMLITE LLC**, a California limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 31521 Rancho Viejo Road, Suite 104, San Juan Capistrano, California 92675 ("<u>Assignee</u>"), without recourse and without any representation or warranty of any kind, all of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, arising under that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 30, 2021, among Assignor and Assignee, as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 1, 2021, at Reel 7513 Frame 0760 (as at any time amended, the "<u>IP Agreement</u>").

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests granted and conveyed by Assignee to Assignor pursuant to the terms of the IP Agreement and to reassign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such IP Agreement, in each case without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Assignor.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature appears on the following page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed by its duly authorized officer on the date first written above.

WHITE OAK HEALTHCARE FINANCE, LLC, as

agent

("Assignor") ______DocuSigned by:

By: Jason Dufour
Name: Jason Dufour

Title: Executive Vice President, Chief Credit

Officer

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (3Gen – Dermlite)

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Reference No.	Country	Mark	Appln. No.	File Date	9	Date	Status
GENLC002AU	AU	DERMLITE	1124534	7/19/2006	1124534	11/27/2008	REGISTERED
GENLC010AU	AU	3GEN	1790985	8/19/2016	170985	8/9/2017	REGISTERED
GENLC002BR	BR	DERMLITE	830011161	9/29/2008	830011161	1/4/2011	REGISTERED
GENLC002SW	CH	DERMLITE	64312/2013	11/28/2013	654960	2/19/2014	REGISTERED
GENLC002RC	CN	DERMLITE	11742193	11/14/2012	11742193	5/21/2016	REGISTERED
GENLC002EU	EU	DERMLITE	002184109	4/19/2001	002184109	1/3/2003	REGISTERED
GENLC010EU	EU	3GEN	015760739	8/19/2016	015760739	12/21/2016	REGISTERED
GENLC023EU	EU	PIGMENTBOOST	012396479	12/5/2013	012396479	10/2/2014	REGISTERED
GENLC048EU	EU	SYRIS	018328894	11/2/2020	018328894	3/24/2021	REGISTERED
GENLC002GB	GB	DERMLITE	UK00003373155	2/6/2019	UK00003373155	6/28/2019	REGISTERED
GENLC010GB	GB	3GEN	UK00003373157	2/6/2019	UK00003373157	4/26/2019	REGISTERED
GENLC048GB	GB	SYRIS	UK00003577476	1/11/2021			PENDING
GENLC002GB2	GB	DERMLITE	UK00902184109	4/19/2001	UK00902184109	1/3/2003	REGISTERED
GENLC010GB2	GB	3GEN	UK00915760739	8/19/2016	UK00915760739	12/21/2016	REGISTERED
GENLC023GB	GB	PIGMENTBOOST	UK00912396479	12/5/2013	UK00912396479	10/2/2014	REGISTERED
GENLC002IA	IN	DERMLITE	3237549	4/18/2016	3237549	11/14/2020	REGISTERED
GENLC002JP	JP	DERMLITE	2006-67084	7/19/2006	5146491	6/27/2008	REGISTERED
GENLC002MX	MX	DERMLITE	962791	9/23/2008	1089776	3/13/2009	REGISTERED
GENLC002NO	NO	DERMLITE	201314933	12/10/2013	274995	3/13/2014	REGISTERED
GENLC002RU	RU	DERMLITE	2012739705	11/15/2012	507301	2/26/2014	REGISTERED
GENLC002T	US	DERMLITE	78/052,028	3/8/2001	2,618,309	9/10/2002	REGISTERED
GENLC010T	US	3GEN	78/309,403	10/3/2003	2,897,388	10/26/2004	REGISTERED
GENLC014T	US	LUMIO	77/104,040	2/9/2007	3,323,179	10/30/2007	REGISTERED
GENLC015T	US	CARBON	77/395,240	2/12/2008	3,515,427	10/14/2008	REGISTERED
GENLC019T	US	DLCAM	85/516,449	1/13/2012	4,247,371	11/20/2012	REGISTERED
GENLC020T	US	DERMLITE CAM	85/516,456	1/13/2012	4,247,372	11/20/2012	REGISTERED
GENLC023T	US	PIGMENTBOOST	85/959,408	6/13/2013	4,573,499	7/22/2014	REGISTERED
GENLC025T	US	MAGNETICONNECT	86/141,299	12/11/2013	4,646,561	11/25/2014	REGISTERED
GENLC029T2	US	NAILIO	87/871,530	4/10/2018	6,053,859	5/12/2020	REGISTERED

Reference No.	Country	Mark	Appin. No.	File Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status
GENLC032T	US	ICECAP	86/545,953	2/25/2015	4,961,330	5/17/2016	REGISTERED
GENLC033T	SD	DERMLITE HUD	86/704,361	7/24/2015	5,138,320	2/7/2017	REGISTERED
GENLC034T	SN	HUD	86/704,365	7/24/2015	5,325,911	10/31/2017	REGISTERED
GENLC048T	US	SYRIS	90/095,613	8/5/2020	6,350,221	5/11/2021	REGISTERED
GENLC047T	US	SYRIS SCIENTIFIC	75/620,660	1/13/1999	2,470,189	7/17/2001	REGISTERED
GENLC039T	US	DERMLITE GL	87/668,688	11/1/2017	5,537,340	8/7/2018	REGISTERED

TRADEMARK REEL: 008370 FRAME: 0437

RECORDED: 03/15/2024